NOTICE OF MEETING

CITY COUNCIL CLAIMS COMMITTEE

DATE: MONDAY, April 6, 2009

TIME: 6:00 P.M.

PLACE: CONFERENCE ROOM, 3" Floor City Hall

CRANSTON, RI

AGENDA

Executive Session Pursuant to RIGL 42-46-5(a)(2)

e Introduction of new claims and review of pending claims:

Sharon Petroff
Edith Ascenzi
Pauline Keneshea
Police vehicle 3307
Police vehicle 2994
Police vehicle 4265
Cecelia Frusher
Linda Winman
Robert Dail

Andrea Greene
Michael Gorman
Anthony DelPrete

Joe Gaul

1/12/09
1/2/09
12/7/08
3/7/109
3/3/09
3/3/09
7/25/08
3/10/09
3/8/09
3/2/09
3/2/09
3/2/09

3/2/09

Christopher Mariotti
Marie Cummings
Daniel Nuey
Frederick Vincent
Janine Jackson
Citizens Bank

Luigi Caranci
Connetta’s Mobile Home
Vincent Rossi
JoAnn Accetta
Anthony Belcher
Jaime Caniglia

Linda Maroun

3/1/2009

3/1/2009

1/29/2009

1/28/2009

2/25/2009

12/4/2008

2/3/2009

1/28/09

1/18/09

3/15/2009

3/11/2009

3/3/2009

3/17/2009

Michelle Bergin-Andrews

Chair

“Individuals requesting interpreter services for the hearing-impaired must notify the Office of the City

Clerk at 461-1000 Ext. 3197 seventy-two (72) hours in advance of the hearing date.”
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